900270566 10/31/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------|
| Marathon Oil Company | | 10/28/2013 | CORPORATION: OHIO |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | GEODynamics, Inc. | |
|-----------------|-----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 10500 W I-20 | |
| City: | Millsap | |
| State/Country: | TEXAS | |
| Postal Code: | 76066 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 2775479 | EXCAPE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8178780501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 817.878.0500

Email: tgwynne@whitakerchalk.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen S. Mosher
Address Line 1: 301 Commerce St

Address Line 2: Suite 3500

Address Line 4: Fort Worth, TEXAS 76102

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Stephen S. Mosher |
|--------------------|---------------------------|
| Signature: | /stephensmosher25228.031/ |
| Date: | 10/31/2013 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005143 FRAME: 0089

OF \$40.00 Z//54/8

900270566

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Marathon Oil Company, a corporation of Ohio, with offices at 5555 San Felipe, Houston, Texas 77056, has adopted and is using the mark "EXCAPE", which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, GEODynamics, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, and having offices at 10500 W I-20, Millsap, TX 76066, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Marathon Oil Company hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to said GEODynamics, Inc., all right, title and interest in and to said mark "EXCAPE", together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the registrations thereof.

MARATHON OIL COMPANY

Name: Timothy A. Deines A. Deines

Title: Director, Subsurface Technology

STATE OF TEXAS

RECORDED: 10/31/2013

AILOI IDOG

COUNTY OFHARRIS

Sworn and subscribed to before me this day of October, 2013.

(seal)

TERESA RANAE DYKEMA
Notary Public
STATE OF TEXAS
My Comm. Exp. Dec. 14, 2014

Notary Public

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005143 FRAME: 0090